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Champagne

*Ayala Brut Champagne, France 99
“Dom Perignon Vintage 1975 Champagne, France 2500
Dom Perignon 2006 Champagne, France 625
*George Goulet Reims (Magnum) Champagne, France 2995
Lanson Pére & Fils Champagne, France 69
Laurent Perrier La Cuvee (375ml) Champagne, France 69
Moét (375 ml) Champagne, France 65
Moét Chandon Imperial Champagne, France 125
Perner-Jouet Belle Epoque 2004 Champagne, France 295
*Salon “BLANC de BLANCS” 1999 Champagne, France 3775
Taittinger Brut La Francaise Champagne, France 79
“Taitinger Comtes de Champagne 2000 Champagne, France 395
Taitinger Domaine Carneros 2012 Champagne, France 60
Veuve Chquot Champagne, France 119
Veuve Cliquot La Grande Dame 2008 Champagne, France 425

American Sparkling Wine

Gloria Ferrer Blanc de Noirs (375ml) Los Carneros, California 60
*] Vineyards Cuvee 25th Sonoma County, California 149
J Vineyards California Cuvee Sonoma County, California 60
Jean-Charles Boisset N*69 Sparkling Rosé Burgundy, France 60
Rosé
Chateau d'Aqueria 2007 Rosé Tavel, France 80
Honoro Vera Jumuilla, Spain 60
*Miraval 2017 Cotes de Provence, France 60
Rock Angel 2019 Cotes de Provence, France 80
Rodney Strong Rosé of Pinot Noir 2020 Russian River Valley, California 50
Scherrer 2018 Dry Rosé Sonoma County, California 60
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White Wines

Weingut Brundlmayer 2007

*Ant Moore 2018

*Chateau Lafayette 2007

Chateau Montelena Late Harvest 2009
Emmolo 2014

Emmolo 2015

Martinelli "Tessa Lee Martinelli" 2005
Nobodys Hero 2018

Rodney Strong, Charlotte's Home Estate

Antica A26 2009

Brewer Chifton 2007
Cabreo "La Pietra" 2005
Cabreo "La Pietra" 2006
Cakebread Cellars 2017
Cambria 2004 (Magnum)
Chalk Hill 2010
*Chandon 2009
Chasseur "Durell" 2005
Davis Family Vineyard 2008
Domaine A. et P. de Villaine

Bourgogne Cote Chalonnaise "Les Clous Aime" 2006
Domaine Alfred Chamisal Vineyards 2004

Domaine Serene 2004

*Flowers 2009

Foxen 2015 Block UU “Bien Nacido” 2015

Gruner Velthiner

Kamptal, Austria

Sauvignon Blanc

Marlborough, New Zealand
Finger Lakes, United States
Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California
Russian River Valley, California
Marlborough, New Zealand
Sonoma County, California

Chardonnay

Napa Valley, California

Sta. Rita Hills, Califorma
Toscana, Italy

Toscana, Italy

Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California
Russian River Valley, California
Santa Barbara, California
Sonoma County, California
Russian River Valley, California
Cote Chalonnaise, France

Edna Valley, California
Dundee Hills, United States
Sonoma Coast, California
Santa Maria Valley, California
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Frog's Leap 2017

HDYV “De La Guerra” 2005
Hendry Barrel Fermented 2010
Iron Horse Unoaked 2005
Kongsgaard 2015

Kongsgaard 2016

L'ecole No41 2011

Lincourt Santa Barbara 2008
Lous Jadot 2011

Lous Jadot 2011

Lous Jadot 2012

Mer Soleil Silver Unoaked 2013
Nickel & Nickel "T'ruchard" 2015
Nickel & Nickel “Truchard” 2016
Nickel & Nickel “Truchard” 2018
Nolco 2010

*Paul Anheuser 2011

R. Merlo Estate Vineyards 2004
Ramey Hudson 2008

Rombauer Vineyards 2018
Shafer Red Shoulder Ranch 2006
Shafer Red Shoulder Ranch 2015
*Slow Press 2014

St. Francis 2014

“The Diving Rod 2010

“Toasted Head 2010

Vincent Girardin Cuvee Saint Vincent 2012

Chateau Montelena 2013 (375ml)
Grgich Hills Estate 2011 (375ml)

Chardonnay cont.

Napa Valley, California

Los Carneros, California

Napa Valley, California

Russian River Valley, California
Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California
Columbia Valley, California
Sta. Rita Hills, California
Pully-Fuisse, France

Macon Villages, France

Macon Villages, France

Santa Lucia Highlands, California
Los Carneros, California

Los Carneros, California

Los Carneros, California

North Coast, Califorma
Scheurebe, Germany

Trinity County, California

Los Carneros, California

Los Carneros, California

Los Carneros, California

Los Carneros, California
Monterey County, California
Sonoma County, California
Santa Lucia Highlands, California
Dunnigan Hills, California
Meursalt, France

Chardonnay - Small Format

Napa Valley, Califorma
Napa Valley, California

Page 4

65
150
125
135
300
480

70

85
120

80

75

60
175
150
125

60

60

81
250

86
205
125

60

60

50

60

90

150
60

10.8.22



Gewurztraminer

Foris 2007 Rogue Valley, Oregon 60
Phelps Creek Vineyards “Oak Ridge” 2008 Columbia Gorge, Washington 75
White Zinfandel
“Montevina 2015 Amador County, California 65
Montevina 2017 Amador County, California 60
Pinot Gris
Adelsheim 2017 Willamette Valley, Oregon 60
Viognier
Bonterra Vineyards 2006 Mendocino County, California 65
E. Guigal Condrieu 2003 Rhone, France 140
Eberle "Mill Road" 2008 Paso Robles, California 180
Edwin Dyer 2012 Rogue Valley, California 170
Semillon
Chiteau Carbonnieux 2006 Pessac-Léognan, France 150
Chenin Blanc
Bauamard Savinneres 2005 Loire Valley, France 75
Baumard Savenmeres 2004 Savennieres, France 120
Champalou 2009 Vouvray, France 75
Champalou 2018 Vouvray, France 65
M.A.N Family 2021 Coastal Region, South Africa 60
Pine Ridge 2008 Napa Valley, California 65
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Overseas White Blends

Campo Al Mare Vermentino 2006 Bolgheri, Italy
Chateau La Freynelle 2013 Bordeaux, France
Domaine Gilles Noblet “La Collonge” 2012 Poully-Fuisse, France
*Domaine Louis Jadot “Clos de Malte” 1998 Santenay, France
Feudi D1 San Gregorio "Greco D1 Tufo" 2007 Greco D1 Tufo, Italy
Joseph Drouhin 1990 (Magnum) Meursault, France
Joseph Drouhin 2009 Meursault, France
Joseph Drouhin Blanc 2013 Chassagne-Montrachet, France
Lous Latour “Chateau de Blagny” 2012 Meursault-Blagny, France
Marche Stupor Mundi Verdicchio Dei
Castelli D1 Jes1 Classico 2006 Marche, Italy
Mont Gravet Blanc 2011 Cotes de Gascogne, France
Paul Jaboulet Aine "Griolles" 2007 (375ml) Muscat de Beaumes de Venise, France
*Remi Jobard 'Le Poruzot-Dessus' 2004 Meursault, France
Chablis
Domaine Costal "Les Trufferes" 2009 Chablis, France
Domaine Sainte-Claire 2006 (375ml) Chablis, France
William Fevre "Champs Royaux" 2015 Chablis, France
American White Blend
Conundrum 2013 Napa Valley, Califorma
Pine Ridge Chenin Blanc - Viognier 2007 Napa Valley, California
Tablas Creek Vineyards 2014 (375ml) Paso Robles, California
The Prisoner Wine Company Blindfold 2017 California, United States
Treana White 2012 Central Coast, California
Upshot 2019, Rodney Strong Sonoma County, California
Dessert Wines
Chateau Bel-Air 2015 (375ml) Entre-deux-Mers, France
Dolce By Far Niente 2011 (375ml) Napa Valley, Califorma
Dolce By Far Niente 2012 (375ml) Napa Valley, California
Yves Cuilleron Condrieu Ayguets Doux 2006 (500ml) Condrieu, France
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Red Wines

Pinot Noir
Brewer Clifton 2016 Santa Rita Hills, United States
Chanconne 2009 Sonoma Coast, California
*Cherry Pie "San Pablo Bay Block" 2019 Napa Valley, California
*Domaine de LLa Romanée 1994 La Tache Grand Cru, France
*Domaine de La Romanée 1997 La Tache Grand Cru, France
*Domaine de La Romanée 1997 Richebourg Grand Cu, France
Domaine du P'dl'diS 2006 Vosne-Romanee ler Cru 'Les Gaudichots', France
EnRoute "Les Pommiers" 2019 Russian River Valley, California
The Calling "Sunny View" 2017 Russian River Valley, United States
The Prisoner 2019 Sonoma Coast, California
Rhone Blend
d'Arenberg The Ironstone Pressings 2003 McLaren Vale, Australia
Donelan Cuvee Moriah 2010 Sonoma County, California
Merlot
“Pahlmeyer 2003 Napa Valley, California
Pahlmeyer 2004 Napa Valley, Califorma

Cabernet Sauvignon

Alexanders Crown 2016 by Rodney Strong Napa Valley, Califorma

Bond Melbury 2012
“*Bond Pluburis 2011
Bond Quella 2012
“Bond St. Eden 2007
“Bond St. Eden 2013
“Bond Vecina 2011
“Bond Vecina 2013

Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California

Page 7

100
150
125
245000 - 8000
205000 - 7500
205000 - 7500
15,000 - 7000
125
130
100

250
210

345
335

200
1250
1595

995
1395
1295
1300
1285

10.8.22



Cabernet Sauvignon cont.

Caymus 2020

*Caymus Special Selection 2015 (magnum)
*Colgin Cariad 2000

*Colgm Herb Lamb 2003

*Dana Estates Helms 2013 (Magnum)
Dana Estates "Hershey" 2012

Dana Estates “Hershey” 2014

Dana Estates “Lotus” 2012

Dana Estates “Lotus” 2013

Darioush 2019

*Fisele "Araujo" 2004

*Hundred Acre “Ark” 2014

Hundred Acre “Ark” 2016

Hundred Acre “Ark” 2018

*Hundred Acre "Deep Time" 2013
*Hundred Acre “Kayli Morgan” 2014
Hundred Acre “Kayli Morgan” 2016
Hundred Acre “Kayli Morgan” 2018
Jordan 2018

*Lokoya 2014

Lokoya 2015

My Favorite Neighbor 2020

Nickel & Nickel Vaca Vista 2019

Paul Hobbs “Beckstoffer To Kalon” 2014
*Ramey “Jericho Canyon” 2005
Robert Mondawvi Estate 2018

Round Pond 2015 (magnum)
Schrader T6 “Beckstoffer To Kalon” 2013
Shafer Hillside Select 2015

Stags Leap "Artemis" 2019

Trinichero Mario's 2019

VHR 2015

Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, United States
Rutherford, United States
Howell Mountain, California
Howell Mountain, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Howell Mountain, California
Howell Mountain, Californa
Howell Mountain, California
Howell Mountain, Califorma
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Sonoma County, Califorma
Howell Mountain, California
Mount Veeder, California
San Luis Obispo County, California
Oak Knoll District, California
Oakville, California

Napa Valley, California
Oakville, California

Napa Valley, Califorina
Napa Valley, California
Stag’s Leap District, California
Napa Valley, California
Napa Valley, California
Oakville, California
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Syrah/Shiraz

“E. Guigal, Chateau d'Ampus 2003

E. Guigal, Chateau d'Ampuis 2004

“E. Guigal "Ex Voto Ermitage" 2009

*Essay 2019

Hardys "Eileen Hardy" 2000 Shiraz

*Jim Barry Wines "The Armagh" Shiraz 2001
Jim Barry Wines “The Armagh” Shiraz 2002
Jim Barry Wines “The Armagh” Shiraz 2004
Patrick Jasmin "Cote-Rotie" 2005

Penfolds "Grange" 2012 Shiraz

Torbreck "Descendant" 2004

“Torbreck "RunRig" 2003

Torbreck "The Factor" 2004

Wedell Cellars Manchester 2009 Syrah

Cote-Rotie, France
Cote-Roue, France
Hermitage, France
Coastal Region, South Africa
McLaren Vale, Australia
Clare Valley, Australia
Clare Valley, Austrahia
Clare Valley, Australia
Cote-Rotie, France

South Australia, Australia
Barossa, Australia
Barossa Valley, Australia
Barossa Valley, Australia

Arroyo Grande Valley, Califorma

Overseas Red Blend

Chateau de Fieuzal 1995

“Chateau Grand Vintage De Leoville 1996
*Chateau Haut-Brion 1982
“Chateau La Fleur Petrus 2014
*Chateau Lafite Rothschild 1945
*Chateau Lafite Rothschild 1988
*Chateau Lafite Rothschild 1990
Chateau Lafite Rothschild 2002
*Chateau Latour 2002

*Chateau Margaux 1988

*Chateau Mouton Rothschild 2004
*Ornellaia 2004

*Petrus 2014

Tenuta San Guido Sassicaia 1999

Pessac-L.éognan, France
Saint-Julien, France
Pessac-L.éognan, France
Pomerol, France
Paulliac, France
Paulliac, France
Paullhiac, France
Paulliac, France
Paulliac, France
Margaux, France
Bordeaux, France
Bolgher1 Superiore, Italy
Pomerol, France
Bolgher Sassicaia, Italy
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Continuum 2008
*Duckhorn "The Discussion” 2008

Fisele Vineyard "Altagracia Red" 2011
*Ferarr Carano "PreVall West Face" 2006

Girard Artistry 2018

*Harlan Estate 2011

Harvey & Harriet 2019

Jonata "El Alma de Jonata" 2008
“Leonett1 Reserve 2012
*Leonetti Sangiovese 2016
“*Opus One 2010 (Magnum)
Opus One 2015

Realm Beckstoffer Dr. Crane 2017
Ridge Monte Bello 2007

Ridge Monte Bello 2015
Rowen Red 2017

Trmichero "Forte" 2015

US Red Blend

Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California
Alexander Valley, California
Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California

San Luis Obispo County, California
Ballard Canyon, California
Walla Walla Valley, Washington
Walla Walla Valley, Washington
Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley, California

St. Helena, United States

Santa Cruz Mountains, Califorma
Santa Cruz Mountains, California
Sonoma County, California
Napa Valley, California

Page 10

605
480
415
295
100
2795
70
525
325
395
1995
720
725
750
700
100
100

10.8.22



Sale List

White Wine
Chardonnay

Cabreo “La Pietra” 2006
Chasseur “Durell” 2005

Davis Family Vineyards 2008
Hendry Barrel Fermented 2010

Toscana, Italy

Sonoma County, California
Russian River Valley, California
Napa Valley, California

Kongsgaard 2016 Napa Valley, California
St. Clement Vineyards 2009 Los Carneros, California
Willakenzie 2017 Willamette Valley, Oregon
Pinot Gris
*Alma Rosa 2005 Santa Barbara, California
Chablis
William Fevre "Champs Royaux" 2015 Chablis, France
American White Blend

Tablas Creek Vineyards 2014 (375ml) Paso Robles, United States
Upshot 2019 Sonoma County, California

Red Wine

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cardinale 2015
Dunn Howell Mountain 2015

Robert Mondavi To Kalon Reserve 2016

Boyanc1 2006
La Grange des Peres 2002
La Grange des Peres 2004

Henschke “Mount Edelstone”, Shiraz 2004

*The Standish 2002
*The Standish 2003

Napa Valley, California
Howell Mountain, California
Napa Valley, California

Red Blend

Napa Valley, California
Hérault, France
Hérault, France

Syrah/Shiraz

Eden Valley, Austrahia
Barossa Valley, Australia
Barossa Valley, Australia
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